Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims
to be given

Nzewsam, Robert
SmrtH, Cyril
Cary, Alan
RuODES, Amelia
BoLpock, Muriel
Lees, Rhoda
BRriaN, Walter George ...
Huenes, Mary Catherine
Hear, John William
BaiLey, Dorothy

Hawm, Sibyl, otherwise
Sybil.
TOMLINSON, Thomas
William.
DooLrey, Edward
Stanley.

ParroTT, Evelyn Grace...

... | Rose Cottage, Norwell, Nottinghamshire.

...]2 West Avenue,

19 Torland Road, Hartley, Plymouth, Solicitor.

oo | “ Arnant,”

«. | Hill Farm House, Michelmersh, Romsey, Hampshire,

Civil Servant (Retired). 13th October 1971.

... | Corbiere, Alexandra Road, Crediton, Devon, Retired

Farmer. 10th October 1971,

29th May
1971

.| “The Retreat,” Porth Way, Porth, Newquay, Corn-

wall, Widow. 12th March 1971.

.| “'The Retreat,” Porth Way, Porth, Newquay, Com-

wall, Spinster. 15th September 1970.
Sticklepath, Barnstaple,

Devon,
17th October 1971.

Widow.

2nd
November 1971,

Fron Nursing Home, Holywell, Flintshire, Spinster.
29th January 1969.

1 Chatham Street, Calne, Lancashire, Retired Packer.
26th July 1971,

Bryn-y-Felin, Dyserth,
Spinster. 20th October 1971.

Flintshire,

“Pilcorn Villa,” Pilcorn Street, Wedmore, Somersct,
Widow. 18th October 1971.

183 Radcliffe Road, Golcar, near Huddersfield, York,
Retired Postmaster. 31st October 1971,

Chevin View, Clifton, near Otley. 12th October

1971

95 Fairmont Road, Grimsby, Married.

27th July
1971

Streat, Daunt & Farmiloe, 16 Portland Terrace, Southampton, SO9 4ZQ, Solicitors.
(Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited and Mary Kathleen Newsam.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustec Company Limited, 3o Strand, P.O. Box No. 17,
Torquay, Devon.

Hodgkinson & Tallents, 3 Middlegate, Newark, Nottinghamshire, Solicitors. (George
Francis Cary, Ellen Pearl Nixon and Lawrence Colin Cary.)

Greenway, Couch & Co., The Manor Office, Newquay, Cornwall, Solicitors. (St.
Dunstan’s.)

Greenway, Couch & Co., The Manor Officc, Newquay, Cornwall, Solicitors. (St.

Dunstan’s.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter, or Chanter, Burrington
and Foster, Bndge Chambers, Barnstaple, Devon, Solicitors.

C. G. Brian & Sons, 1 Ford Park Road, Mutley, Plymouth, PL4 6QX, Solicitors.
(Charles Courtenay Brian.)

Roberts Jones and Company, 10 Brighton Road, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors.
Jane Davies and Sarah Elizabeth Jones.)

(Elizabeth

Whittle & Whittaker, 73 Albert Road, Colne, Lancashire, BB 0BP, Sohcxtors (The
Public Trustee.)

Clement Hughes & Co., 4 Macs-y-Groes, Prestatyn, Flintshire, Solicitors. (National

Westminster Bank Limited.)

Burrough Horner & Pigot, Wedmore, Somerset, Solicitors. (Hubert Ashton Horner)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 31-32 Park Row, Leeds,
LSI INX, or Mary A. Freeman, 12 Lewisham Road, Slaithwaite, near Huddersfield,
HD7 5A], Solicitor.

Cawthron, Priddin & Read, 59 Market Street, Bradford 1, Yorkshire, Solicitors.
Gareth Read and Cynthia May Thresh.)

(Joseph

D. E. Granville Chapman, 53 Victoria Street, Grimsby, Solicitor. (Ian James McDonald

and Gordon Hamilton Granville Chapman.)

21st January

31st January

12th January

26th January

26th January

15th January

20th January

15th January

21st January

28th January

31st January

12th January

31st January

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1st February 1972

(148)

(149)

(150)

(151)

(152)

(153)

(154

(293)

(294)

(295)

(296)

(297)

(298)

(078)

0zect
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