Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
Newsam, Robert	Hill Farm House, Michelmersh, Romsey, Hampshire, Civil Servant (Retired). 13th October 1971.	Streat, Daunt & Farmiloe, 16 Portland Terrace, Southampton, SO9 4ZQ, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited and Mary Kathleen Newsam.)	21st January 1972 (148)
Sмітн, Cyril	Corbiere, Alexandra Road, Crediton, Devon, Retired Farmer. 10th October 1971.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 3A Strand, P.O. Box No. 17, Torquay, Devon.	31st January 1972 (149)
Cary, Alan	Rose Cottage, Norwell, Nottinghamshire. 29th May 1971.	Hodgkinson & Tallents, 3 Middlegate, Newark, Nottinghamshire, Solicitors. (George Francis Cary, Ellen Pearl Nixon and Lawrence Colin Cary.)	12th January 1972 (150)
Rhodes, Amelia	"The Retreat," Porth Way, Porth, Newquay, Cornwall, Widow. 12th March 1971.	Greenway, Couch & Co., The Manor Office, Newquay, Cornwall, Solicitors. (St. Dunstan's.)	26th January 1972 (151)
BOLDOCK, Muriel	"The Retreat," Porth Way, Porth, Newquay, Cornwall, Spinster. 15th September 1970.	Greenway, Couch & Co., The Manor Office, Newquay, Cornwall, Solicitors. (St. Dunstan's.)	26th January 1972 (152)
Lees, Rhoda	2 West Avenue, Sticklepath, Barnstaple, Devon, Widow. 17th October 1971.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter, or Chanter, Burrington and Foster, Bridge Chambers, Barnstaple, Devon, Solicitors.	15th January 1972 (153)
BRIAN, Walter George	19 Torland Road, Hartley, Plymouth, Solicitor. 2nd November 1971.	C. G. Brian & Sons, 1 Ford Park Road, Mutley, Plymouth, PL4 6QX, Solicitors. (Charles Courtenay Brian.)	20th January 1972 (154)
Hughes, Mary Catherine	Fron Nursing Home, Holywell, Flintshire, Spinster. 29th January 1969.	Roberts Jones and Company, 10 Brighton Road, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Elizabeth Jane Davies and Sarah Elizabeth Jones.)	15th January 1972 (293)
HEAP, John William	1 Chatham Street, Colne, Lancashire, Retired Packer. 26th July 1971.	Whittle & Whittaker, 73 Albert Road, Colne, Lancashire, BB8 0BP, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)	21st January 1972 (294)
BAILEY, Dorothy	"Arnant," Bryn-y-Felin, Dyserth, Flintshire, Spinster, 20th October 1971.	Clement Hughes & Co., 4 Macs-y-Groes, Prestatyn, Flintshire, Solicitors. (National Westminster Bank Limited.)	28th January 1972 (295)
Нам, Sibyl, otherwise Sybil.	"Pilcom Villa," Pilcorn Street, Wedmore, Somersct, Widow. 18th October 1971.	Burrough Horner & Pigot, Wedmore, Somerset, Solicitors. (Hubert Ashton Horner)	31st January 1972 (296)
Tomlinson, Thomas William.	183 Radcliffe Road, Golcar, near Huddersfield, York, Retired Postmaster. 31st October 1971.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 31-32 Park Row, Leeds, LSI 1NX, or Mary A. Freeman, 12 Lewisham Road, Slaithwaite, near Huddersfield, HD7 5AJ, Solicitor.	12th January 1972 (297)
Dooley, Edward Stanley.	Chevin View, Clifton, near Otley. 12th October 1971.	Cawthron, Priddin & Read, 59 Market Street, Bradford 1, Yorkshire, Solicitors. (Joseph Gareth Read and Cynthia May Thresh.)	31st January 1972 (298)
Parrott, Evelyn Grace	95 Fairmont Road, Grimsby, Married. 27th July 1971.	D. E. Granville Chapman, 53 Victoria Street, Grimsby, Solicitor. (Ian James McDonald and Gordon Hamilton Granville Chapman.)	1st February 1972 (078)